506026381 04/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6073096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUN RNR OF VIRGINIA, INC	04/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALAN D MATTICHAK
Street Address:	PO BOX 57
City:	PORT REPUBLIC
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24471
Name:	SCOTT W FRENCH
Street Address:	865 NEYLAND DR
City:	HARRISONBURG
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22801
Name:	JENNIFER J FRENCH
Street Address:	865 NEYLAND DR
City:	HARRISONBURG
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7388348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5402712580 Email: jjzerog@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER JAGER FRENCH

Address Line 1: 865 NEYLAND DR

Address Line 4: HARRISONBURG, VIRGINIA 22801

PATENT REEL: 052467 FRAME: 0033

506026381

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER J FRENCH
SIGNATURE:	/JenniferJFrench/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2020
Total Attachments: 1 source-USPTO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT completed template#page1 tif	

source=USPTO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT completed template#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052467 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, SUN RNR of Virginia, Inc., a Virginia corporation terminated 11/25/19, is owner of said patent 7388348.

Whereas, as per SUN RNR's Plan of Dissolution, assets are to be distributed to shareholders based upon percentage ownership: Alan Mattichak (50%), Scott French (25%) and Jennifer French (25%).

Whereas, individuals Alan Mattichak, Scott French and Jennifer French hereafter referred to said assignees are desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent 7388348.

Now, therefore, I/we acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/we, owners by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees the entire right title and interest (100%) in aforesaid patent on the percentage basis of Alan Mattichak at 50%, Scott French at 25% and Jennifer French at 25%.

Executed this 22nd day of April, 2020

Signature

1